

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2 of 2022

With

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR RECALL) NO. 2 of 2022

In CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 1 of 2022

In R/TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2 of 2022

With

F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 24458 of 2025

In

F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5505 of 2025

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13246 of 2019

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13499 of 2019

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14062 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14062 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14466 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14466 of 2023

With

F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 28769 of 2025

With

F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 29796 of 2025

With

F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 31077 of 2025

With

F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 31090 of 2025

With

F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 31091 of 2025

With

F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 31382 of 2025

=====

ANIL BALKRISHNA MANDHANIA & ANR.

Versus

ANAND BALKISHAN MANDHANIA SON & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

SUJAY J ADESHRA(9325) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR BY MANKAD(440) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3
MR SATYAJIT SEN(731) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,3
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 4,5
POOJA H BHARDWAJ(7844) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 14/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Office objections to be removed on or before four weeks,
failing which, the matter will stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

Registry is directed to place a copy of this order in each
matter.

K.K. SAIYED

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)