

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13499 of 2019
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13499 of 2019
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7665 of 2013
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7665 of 2013
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7665 of 2013
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7666 of 2013
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7666 of 2013
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7668 of 2013
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7668 of 2013
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7669 of 2013
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7669 of 2013
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10351 of 2013
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10352 of 2013
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10353 of 2013
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10354 of 2013
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10354 of 2013
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10355 of 2013
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15245 of 2019
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15245 of 2019
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15922 of 2019
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15922 of 2019
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15922 of 2019

=====

GUHARI NATWAR PRADHAN
Versus
GARDEN SILK MILLS LIMITED

=====

Appearance:

MR RAHUL SONI ADVOCATE with
MR DIPAK R DAVE(1232) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR NISARG DESAI ADVOCATE with
GANDHI LAW ASSOCIATES(12275) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 20/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate Mr. Rahul Soni on behalf of
learned advocate Mr. Dipak R. Dave for petitioner and learned
advocate Mr. Nisarg Desai on behalf of Gandhi Law Associates
for respondent No.1.

Considering the submissions canvassed by learned
advocates for respective parties, issue Rule making it
returnable on 04.08.2026.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

SHIVANI SHUKLA